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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 421-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Port Tariff 
Item No. 

H.O. 84.61.021 

H.O. 84.63.029 

AK 85.01.001 

H.O. 85.03.001 

H.O. 85.11 

AK 85.19.009 

H.O. 85.19.009 

H.O. 85.20.001 

AK 85.22.019 

Goods 

Cocks and valves: .. 
EXCLUDING: 

(36) 400 mm and 450 mm diameter (bore) 
swing check (Reflux) valves to B.S. 
5153-16 bar rating double flanged to 
B.S. 4504, free acting or lever operated, 
with by-pass valve, fitted with copper 
based alloy sealing rings used for the 
flow control in one direction of water, 
sewage, and like fluids 

Two speed multiplying gearboxes with ratios 1 : 3: 
6, 1 : 4, and neutral 

Electric motors, Rotork 3 phase, 108 to 4.5 kW, 
not continuous rated, peculiar for use with valve 
actuators 

Primary cells, etc., viz: .. 
Sanyo Lithium batteries, types: 

CR 1220, CR 1620, CR 2016, CR 2025 .. 
CR 2032, CR 2420, CR 2430, CR 2025H .. 
CR 2032H, CR 2420H, CR 2430H, CR 333 .. 
CR 772, CR-1/3N, 2CR-1/3N, CR 2N .. 

Machines, electric welding: . . . . . . 
EXCLUDING: 

(2) M.I.G. welding machines having a welding 
output of 520 amps or less at 60% duty 
cycle or 430 amps or less at 
100% duty cycle 

Allen-Bradley push button switches, bulletins: .. 
SOOS, 800H and S00R . . . . . . 

Component parts, peculiar to use in making Tolley 
quad-break fuse switches 

Caps, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in making incandescent and fluorescent 
lamps 

Signal, bar, noise and sweep generators, oscillators, 
and attenuators 

H.O. 88.03.000 Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff 
classification, peculiar to use in or on aircraft, 

J and imported for such purpose, accompanied 
by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits 
of approval 

NOTE: All the following goods will be 
admitted under this concession but must be 
entered under their substantive Tariff items 

Approved: 
27. 10. 071 Greases and oil lubricants .. 
27. 10. 089 Aeroshell Fluid 41 . . .. 
27 .10.089 Mobil Aero hydraulic fluid .. 
32.09 Varnished, lacquers, thinners, re-

movers, and paints (including 
primers) 

34. 02. 000 Magnus 8500 .. 
34. 03 Synthetic jet oils 
34.03.001 Grease: 

Aeroshell: 
7, 15A, 16, 17, 22 . . . . 
S4768, S7108 . . . . 

34. 03. 001 Synthetic grease and oil lubricants 
35.06.000 Liquid cement . . . . 
38 .18. 000 Varnishes, and lacquers .. 
Chapter Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or 

39 hoses 
39. 02. 079 Aircraft protective type, Y9265 .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal \ 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

10 

15 

Con­
cession 
Code 

2019420 

113102] 

2023931 

2023940 
202395E 
202396C 
202397A 
201966D 

202398K 
202399H 

202400E 

114178D 

114367A 
114368K 
114369H 
114370A 

114371K 
114372H 

114373F 
114374D 
114375B 
114376L 
114377] 
1143780 

114379E 

No. 92 

Effective 

From I 

1/3/80 

1/7/78 

1/4/80 

1/5/80 
1/5/80 
1/4/80 
1/5/80 
1/7/78 

1/7/80 

1/3/80 
1/4/80 

1/6/79 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 

To* 

30/9/86 

30/6/84 

30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
31/3/85 

31/3/85 

31/3/84 
30/9/84 

30/6/86 

30/6/83 

30/6/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 

30/6/84 
30/6/84 

30/6/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 

30/6/84 


