## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 421-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
н.о.	84.61.021	Cocks and valves:	Free	••		201942G	1/3/80	
		swing check (Reflux) valves to B.S. 5153-16 bar rating double flanged to B.S. 4504, free acting or lever operated, with by-pass valve, fitted with copper based alloy sealing rings used for the flow control in one direction of water, sewage, and like fluids						
H.O.	84.63.029	Two speed multiplying gearboxes with ratios 1: 3: 6, 1: 4, and neutral	Free	Free	10	113102J	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK	85.01.001	Electric motors, Rotork 3 phase, 108 to 4.5 kW, not continuous rated, peculiar for use with valve actuators	Free	Free	10	202393J	1/4/80	30/6/84
н.о.	85.03.001	Primary cells, etc., viz: Sanyo Lithium batteries, types:	Free		••			
		CR 1220, CR 1620, CR 2016, CR 2025 CR 2032, CR 2420, CR 2430, CR 2025H CR 2032H, CR 2420H, CR 2430H, CR 333 CR 772, CR-1/3N, 2CR-1/3N, CR 2N				202394G 202395E 202396C 202397A	1/5/80 1/5/80 1/4/80 1/5/80	30/9/84 30/9/84 30/9/84 30/9/84
H.O.	85.11	Machines, electric welding:	Free	Free	10	201966D	1/7/78	31/3/85
		(2) M.I.G. welding machines having a welding output of 520 amps or less at 60% duty cycle or 430 amps or less at					1/7/80	31/3/85
AK	85.19.009	100% duty cycle Allen-Bradley push button switches, bulletins:	Free	Free	10			
H.O.	85.19.009	800S, 800H and 800R Component parts, peculiar to use in making Tolley	Free	Free	10	202398K 202399H	1/3/80 1/4/80	31/3/84 30/9/84
H.O.	85.20.001	quad-break fuse switches  Caps, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making incandescent and fluorescent	Free	Free	15	202400E	1/6/79	30/6/86
AK .	85.22.019	lamps Signal, bar, noise and sweep generators, oscillators, and attenuators	Free	Free	10	114178D	1/7/78	30/6/83
H.O.	88.03.000	Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff classification, peculiar to use in or on aircraft,	Free	Free	15			
	ر	and imported for such purpose, accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits						
		of approval  NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted under this concession but must be						
*		entered under their substantive Tariff items						
		Approved: 27.10.071 Greases and oil lubricants 27.10.089 Aeroshell Fluid 41				114367A 114368K	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/84 30/6/84
		27.10.089 Aeroshell Fluid 41 27.10.089 Mobil Aero hydraulic fluid 32.09 Varnished, lacquers, thinners, removers, and paints (including				114369H 114370A	1/7/78   1/7/78	30/6/84 30/6/84
		primers) 34.02.000 Magnus 8500				114371K	1/7/78	30/6/84
		34.03 Synthetic jet oils 34.03.001 Grease: Aeroshell:				114372Н	1/7/78	30/6/84
		7, 15A, 16, 17, 22 S4768, S7108				114373F 114374D	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/84 30/6/84
		34.03.001 Synthetic grease and oil lubricants 35.06.000 Liquid cement				114375B 114376L	1/7/78	30/6/84 30/6/84
		38.18.000 Varnishes, and lacquers Chapter Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or				114377J 114378G	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/84 30/6/84
		39 hoses 39.02.079 Aircraft protective type, Y9265				114379E	1/7/78	30/6/84